

Exam Questions OmniStudio-Developer

Salesforce Certified OmniStudio Developer (SU21)

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/OmniStudio-Developer/>



NEW QUESTION 1

What should a developer's first step be when troubleshooting whether a DataRaptor Extract is retrieving data?

- A. Go to the Lightning Console and reload the page to test.
- B. Go to the PREVIEW tab In OmniScript to test.
- C. Deactivate the card and layout, and go to the PREVIEW tab for the card to test.
- D. Add a key/value pair in the DataRaptor to test it.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 2

A developer examines data received from an external data source. The data is nested two levels down in the JSON structure. Which OmniStudio tool could the developer use to simplify this data?

- A. A guided workflow
- B. A DataRaptor Transform
- C. An HTTP Action Element
- D. An integration Procedure

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 3

A developer needs to change some field labels on a FlexCard. The FlexCard is currently deployed to production. The developer that the best course of action is to version the FlexCard rather than cloning it. Which factor would lead the developer to this decision?

- A. The new version of the FlexCard will be used in a new Console, and the current version of the FlexCard should remain unchanged.
- B. Another team member is developing new action, fields and styling for the current version of the FlexCard.
- C. The new and current versions will be displayed together on the same target.
- D. All instance of the FlexCard must be updated with the changes.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 4

A developer creates a FlexCard with five state elements. For of the states have a condition. To test the FlexCard, the developer previews it using sample data that causes two of the states to have true conditions. In this scenario, how will the developer know which state will display?

- A. The first state with true conditions sequence closest to the top of the FlexCard canvas will display.
- B. The first state with true nested condition, regardless of sequence in the FlexCard canvas, will display
- C. The state sequenced first in the FlexCard canvas will display.
- D. The first state with a true AND condition, regardless of sequence in the FlexCard canvas, will display.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 5

In an OmnoScript, a developer needs to configure a Disclosure element to require user input only if the user already checked a Non-Disclosure Agreement Checkbox. How should the developer configure the conditional view to meet this requirement?

- A. Show element if true
- B. Disable read only if true
- C. Set element to optional if false
- D. Set element to require if true

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 6

A developer needs to limit the of a DataRaptor Extract to a maximum of one result. How should the developer configure this?

- A. Define a formula with the Filter function
- B. Use a Custom Output Type when creating the DataRaptor
- C. Use the LIMIT filter on the Extract definition
- D. Set the Limit Property on the Action that calls the DataRaptor Extract.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 7

An integration Procedure uses an HTTP action to make a REST API call. The response from the REST API must be converted into a specific XML structure before sending it as an input to another external web service. How should the developer configure the Integration Procedure to meet this requirement?

- A. Use a Remote Action that calls the XMLStreamReader class
- B. Use a Remote Action that calls the XMLStreamWriter class
- C. Use a DataRaptor Transform to convert JSON to XML

D. Use a DataRaptor Extract and check the XML checkbox on the Output JSON Path.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 8

A developer is configuring an integration Procedure Action in an OmniScript. The Omniscript needs a JSON response from the Integration Procedure but does not need to wait for the response for the user to proceed.
Which feature should the developer enable?

- A. Toast Completion
- B. Use Future
- C. Invoke Mode Fire and Forget
- D. Invoke Mode Non-Blocking

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 9

A developer needs to configure a DataRaptor to retrieve data from a single object. The structure of the output data does not need to be changed.
Following best practices, which type of DataRaptor should the developer use?

- A. DataRaptor Transform
- B. DataRaptor Extract
- C. DataRaptor Load
- D. DataRaptor Turbo Extract

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 10

A developer creates an Integration Procedure with a Set Values and a DataRaptor Extract Action that requires AccountId as a key. When the developer previews the Integration Procedure, the developer enters the AccountId correctly and execute the Preview. The developer sees the data extract by the DataRaptor in the Debug Log, but the response is empty.
What is the likely cause of this issue?

- A. The DataRaptor Action did not have the add response Ro Response JSON property set to true.
- B. The Response cannot be previewed directly.
- C. A Response Action was not added to the integration Procedure.
- D. The AccountId used for the preview is invalid.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10

Which two of these options can a developer use to retrieve data from a Salesforce object? Choose 2 answers

- A. A DataRaptor Load Action
- B. A DataRaptor Extract Action
- C. A Lookup Input Element
- D. A DataRaptor or Post Action

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 15

A developer is creating a FlexCard for a new Community page. The FlexCard will display case information along with action to close the case and update the case. And it will be styled using the Community's theme.
What must be developer do to configure the FlexCard for deployment in a Community?

- A. Add the FlexCard's API name to FlexCard Player component
- B. Set the Target property in publish Options to Communitypage"
- C. Configure the Component visibility in the custom Component.
- D. Set the Developer property in Card Configuration to "Community"

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 19

A developer need to configure a calculation procedure to calculation a subtotal using two different depending on whether the input Boolean variable is Customer is set to true or false.
How should a developer configure the calculation procedure to conditionally execute the correct formula?

- A. Use two separate Calculation Steps with the Conditional Step property selected: use the ISTRUE(isCustomer) and NOT (ISTRUE) (isCustomer) functions in the Condition syntax.
- B. Use two separate Calculation Steps with the Conditional Step property selected: reference just the isCustomer variable in the Conditional syntax (no comparison necessary)
- C. Use two separate Calculation Steps with the Conditional Step property selected: compare the isCustomer variable directly to the literal true and false values in the Condition syntax.
- D. Use a single Calculation Steps with IF statement directly in the formula definition to reference the isCustomer variable and conditionally perform the appropriate calculation.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 21

A developer is configuring the API URL in an HTTP Action element within an Integration procedure. What is the merge code syntax for passing a Date node from an element named SetValues in the URL?

- A. x%SetValues.Date%
- B. (' Setvalues'] ['Date']
- C. %SetValues Date
- D. {(SetValue
- E. Date)}

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 22

A developer has an existing DataRaptor Load that insert Contact records with inputs as LastName and firstName. The DataRaptor works as expected when previewed.

The developer creates an integration Procedure to test the DataRaptor and is using a SetValues element in the Integration Procedure to set the first name and last name for the contact record. The DataRaptor and Integration Procedure are set up as shown in the exhibit below.

When the developer executes the Integration procedure in preview, the following error message displays: Required fields are missing: [last Name]", How should the developer address this issue?

- A. SetValuesContactDetails should have been added to Additional input of DataRaptor Post Action in Integration Procedure
- B. The Set values Action Keys should include the DataRaptor Post Action element name path, e,g LoadContactDetails, lastname
- C. The DataRaptor Post Action in the integration procedure should have been executed before the Set Values Action
- D. The valid field names should be added in the Domain object field in the DataRaptor

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 26

A developer is creating a FlexCard and needs to display additional information using a Flyout. Which two types of components can the developer embed in the flyout?

Choose 2 answer

- A. An OmniScript
- B. An Integration Procedure
- C. A DataRaptor
- D. A Child FlexCard

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 27

A developer has a requirement to create a child FlexCard that contain all of its parent FlexCard's records in a Datatable.

- A. {Records[0]}
- B. {Records}
- C. {Params records}
- D. {recordId}

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 32

A developer needs to create a list of cases for an account in a single Datatable in a FlexCard. Like the one shown below.

How can the developer configure the FlexCard to display the case records in this way?

- A. Enable the record Looping feature on the data table elements

- B. Select the Repeatable Mode property on the data table elements
- C. Enable the Repeat Records feature on the FlexCard Setup tab
- D. Disable the Repeat Record feature on the FlexCard setup tab

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 36

A developer creates a DataRaptor Extract to retrieve data to pass to an external service. The external service expects the field value to be integer. However, the DataRaptor is sending it as a string.
Which action can the developer take to fix this?

- A. In the DataRaptor Output tab, select the Output Data Type of that field to Integer.
- B. In the DataRaptor Output tab, enter the default value as 0 on the field.
- C. In the DataRaptor Extract tab, set the Input Data Type field to Integer.
- D. In the DataRaptor Formula tab, define a formula using the function TOINTEGER and use the formula as output.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 38

An OmniScript displays data from an API using Integration Procedure, but some of the data is missing. Which two configuration errors could cause this? Choose 2 answers

- A. The element name for the missing data does not match the JSON node key in the Integration Procedure Response.
- B. The Integration Procedure Preview Input Parameters do not match the JSON sent from the OmniScript.
- C. The JSOW sent from the Integration Procedure Action does not match any of the Original Input for the Integration Procedure
- D. The missing data is trimmed in the Integration Procedure Action Response JSON Path.

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 43

Refer to the exhibit.

All inputs to the Calculation Matrix are set correctly.
The Calculation Matrix has the following input:

What is the output?

- A. Null
- B. 13.99
- C. 12.99,13.99
- D. 12.99

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 44

.....

THANKS FOR TRYING THE DEMO OF OUR PRODUCT

Visit Our Site to Purchase the Full Set of Actual OmniStudio-Developer Exam Questions With Answers.

We Also Provide Practice Exam Software That Simulates Real Exam Environment And Has Many Self-Assessment Features. Order the OmniStudio-Developer Product From:

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/OmniStudio-Developer/>

Money Back Guarantee

OmniStudio-Developer Practice Exam Features:

- * OmniStudio-Developer Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * OmniStudio-Developer Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * OmniStudio-Developer Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your FirstTry
- * OmniStudio-Developer Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updatesfor 1 Year